04-11-2006



APR - 3 2006

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

103215482

80-E.h

	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
	Timothy Freeze	MeadWeatvaco Packaging Systems, LLC One High Ridge Park Stamford, Connecticut 06095				
Adı Yəs	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? []	Additional name(s) of conveying particles) attached? Yes No				
3,	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date	(s): Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005				
	Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name				
	Executive Order 944, Confirmatory License Other					
<u>4.</u>	Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/560,201	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
		- 1 100 EM 190				
¢o	Name and address to whom prespondence concerning document could be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
¢o	Prespondence concerning document tould be mailed: Parks Knowlton LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West Suite W-307	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
¢o	Parks Knowlfon LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
¢o	Parks Knowlton LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West Suite W-307 Atlanta, Georgia 30338	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
sh	Parks Knowlfon LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West Suite W-307 Atlanta, Georgia 30338 Phone: 678 325 6605	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
sh	Parks Knowlton LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West Suite W-307 Atlanta, Georgia 30338 Phone: 678 325 6801	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				

PATENT

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

	•	ADS 214PR	3.2006 10/560201 CTATO 08 DEC 2005
ις.>		Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	DAME OF THE PROPERTY OF COMMERCE United States Parent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>		12/8/1 R 103	40578
<u>st</u>	Ī	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office/Plass	to record the estached documents or the new address(es) below.
32		Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
٠		John A. Gelardi	Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation
Ž			Internal Address:
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) stached? Yes 🗸 No	
		3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One High Ridge Park
		Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005	
		Assignment Merger	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford
		Joint Research Agreement	Sisie: Conrecticut
		Government Interest Assignment	
	•	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip. 06935
		Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) stilached? Thes
	. !	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being flied together with a new application.
1	12/19/200	A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0)6 FC:809	1 (40.00 OP)	
		lle ersomen iknoitibleA	ached? Yes Mo
		5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
		concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: One (1)
8		Name:Paul E. Knowlton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
		Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KNOWLTON	į		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
\leq		Street Address: 1117 Perimeter Center West	Enclosed*
S		Suite W307	None required (government interest not affecting title)
ARKS		City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
ρA		State: Georgia Zip:30334	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
		Phone Number, 678 325 6603	Expiration Date 12-loca
	•	Fax Number: 678 325 6605	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3447</u>
0 PM	•	Email Address: pknowiton@parksknowiton.com	Authorized User Name Paul E. Knowlier
20		9. Signature: Q. DE Ward	
√	1	Signalure	Dacember 8, 2005
		Paul E. Knowiton	Total sumber of a constant of the constant
0.6		Name of Person Signing	sheet, stiechments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover street) should be faxed to (671) 373-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP70, P.O.Box 1450, Afonendric, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 5/9 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:32:15 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6783256605 * DURATION (mm-5s):02-26

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, Timothy FREEZE, have invented new and useful improvements in "CHILD RESISTANT BLISTER PACKAGE" for which an international patent application was filed on June 10, 2004, and assigned international Application No. PCT/US2004/018513, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 80/477,584; filed on June 10, 2003; and

WHEREAS, MEASTWESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the State of Detaware, with a principal place of business at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06095 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon, in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereor, and all relessues thereof, and all rights for claim priority on the basis of the above, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we frereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT

PAGE 619 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:32:15 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6783256605 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

International Application No.: PCT/US2004/018513 International Filing Date: 10 June 2004 Page 2 of 2

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be tome by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Typicathy Inch

State of New York

County of New York

On this 30 day of Norce-ber , 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared TIMOTHY FREEZE, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the pulpose herein set forth.

Allena Coul

My Commission Expires: Nevenber 24, 2007

CANA C. COPELAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Mo. OTODOS 102020 DOWNED IN CUEENS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 24, 2007

CPG-03-07 MB

REGEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

APR - 3 2006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

tn re Applicatio	n of: Ti mothy Freeze)) Art Unit:)) Confirmation No.:)			
Application No	10/560,201				
Filing Date:	December 8, 2005		Contimation No.:	5506	
For: Chil	d Resistant Blister Package	}			

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No.: CPG 03-07 MB

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this document, together with all documents referred to as enclosed or attached, is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.6(d), to Fax No. (\$71) 273-8300 on April , 2006.

Adrienne D. Mittons

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.34

Sir:

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.34 and MPEP 323.01, it is respectfully requested that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be corrected to reflect the name of the assignor recorded at Reel 0017361 / Frame 0173. On the Notice the Assignor is identified as **John A. Gelardi** and should be corrected to read **Timothy Freeze**. The error is apparent when the corrected cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains.

Attached hereto are the following:

- A corrected recordation form cover sheet;
- 2. A copy of the original recordation form cover sheet;
- 3. A copy of the assignment originally submitted for recording;
- A copy of the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment; and
- 5. Form PTO-2038 authorizing payment in the amount of \$40.00.

PAGE 219 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:32:15 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/3 * DMS:2738300 * CSID:6783256605 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

200E



RECORDED: 04/03/2006 REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0289